uoELylEY =y [erciddy=y,.

"XE} SSIES SAES 0} PIBOY [0OYDS AU} A] SIS 9S8} Jo 9seynd 1P §o Jnsar By} eJe ‘LoIeolel 10 ‘((8A0qe peyruepl,) sieplo aBueys SUL 30N

00°GLZ LS SONIAYS XV1L NI TV10OL StyblL'g6Ls
o 'S1883007 YAV PRY| 00°¥E6'E0LE 00'9L5'6$ 00°80F ' ¥69% [ ISUOD YHWS Y SIIAA SUOIBACUSY QBT 90uBIRg - YBIH 99IUsp
u ‘sjopno Jie pessaidwos ppy| 00°586'6raS 00°'828'H8 00°209'575$ b | 1suoo ynws v sim BuqUINid 1G] 20UBISS - YBIY 301U
y Jadies souspe meu spinord| spzzo'er0'es | se'Bob'ZS 87'ZSE'0v0'es 9} | uogenysuog wapuel UCHEADUSY DVAH - USUEY JojAB]
“SHNEA UORUR}A) pUE aBeUIRp JojEM
v wioys 81 ‘sueld ING pasiaclm pajeinosse s3500 uoporasued |ppv] cosss'zze'ors  fooovevils 00°€69'861°0% 1 | 1su0D ynws wsiipn | rousy DwaH ® Buin wooisseig-spisunog]
d loosizius (smopuww) -ou] o9 mopuipt 0ound dwal oo'esesel'ols  [(oo'zea'ezie) 00'08E'SZE 018 ot | tsuop upws s | Acusu DyAH ' Buin wooisseia-episupios
d "@ouemoye ) buyieo ajeeal 00°'2sz'0L [B: (00°'899°1L%) 00°026'LLLS FA ISU0D YN Y SN $8|0BHO - MBIA B4
Y "AJESS30BUUN - PUOY JUSWARY § souswiopad sielpal 00'026'L21 hoo.mﬁ_ ) 00'BEY'ELLE v | suon ynws v s $91G2HO0 - MBIA BUI
"0)5 'SHIEMBPIS MBU J0.UCIIE|[EISUL PUB Y[BMOPIS
v b9 Squno Jo orowap Buipnou - dooj sng oy suopeoyipow epwad| 00122'261'218 | 00'ZH9'06S 00'B51'201'Z18 oF SIIA DM L# "BPIA /SBUIN WOOISSEID - UBIH Mo ypon
“JIEJPUEY WANLELNE 0} SUDHEJIIPOW SPIAGIY
¥ "BUl| Jl O} SUOEOLIPOLU SPIADIL HOM EIEp 1 [ouosis 1pPe opinoid| 0058201 2ls |00 zeL'Ls 00'226'990218 5¥ SIN DM 2# BPIA /SBUIM WooIssBID - yBiH Hod ywon|
“plecg jooLos
ou Aq aseyaund [eUsiel 10BP Sl ¥0Bq SPPE UOIYM ‘gE# JBPIO
Wmcm:o JO jesianal B 13 Jued Noog woyy peseyzand jou sjeusrep|
u ured Bq Sppe Jev) eBueyd Buyunosoy ue si tepig abueup sy zezre'eseozs  |ovsasiezs 15'L15'069'028 1 | 00 uononusuog yeny JH. 00108 Argjuswe]
ONILLIIW uvO8 JOOHOS 9002/61/6 FHL LV NOILYIIHILLYY HO/ONY TWAOHddY 8O- O3LNIS3td SHITU0 JONVHO STOATES NOILOMILENOD 40 AHYIINNS
- INNOWY
» SONIAYS (PeYOENE 885) NOLLYNYTHX3 LNNOWY JONVHO 10vHINOD  Roo|  wolowuinoo 103rodd
XVLS3VsS Jasiagd LNIHHND

SHIAYHO IAONVHO SADIAYAS NOILONYWLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL H

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY SEVEN (47}

BOARD DATE:
September 19, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Paint Materials not
purchased from Scott Paint. It is a reversal of Change Order #38, which adds

back the direct material purchase by the School Board.

Reason for Change: The reason for this Change Order is that we are reaching the end of the project,
and will be purchasing very little paint material for the duration, therefore the
contractor will purchase those items directly with Scott Paint.

Cost of Change: ADD: $28,765.46
Cost of Change: ADD $28,765 .46
SUMMARY: JTEM 1) ADD: $28,765 486
TOTAL COST: ADD: $28,765.46
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ -24.44%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $282,594.10
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: | $5,607,007.00 | 27.739%|

$0.00 0.000%

D

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

’S/(le Boffd, E@e ‘éﬁager

SUBMITTED BY:

|ls this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes__ No _X /If Yes, total adds = §

LProjectsiElem H21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order Summ 48 Rev Scott Paint




Change Order_

PROJECT (Name and address s )t CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 47 OWNER: ]
Elemeniary Schoo] H- 7 DATE: Aungust 11, 2006 .
4661 Big Leaf Street ARCHITECT: <
Notth Port, FL 34286 - CONTRACTOR: X
10 CONTRACTOR (Na ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02 FIELD: []

" Kraft Consf_ructlon Inc

CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005
40 SO“th Plneapple CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]
where applzcable arfy undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
' 'Contxact addendum for the balance of finalized Scott Paint purchase order #9042-20608839 on the Elementary School "H"
- pt OJect in North POIt FI i
The ongmal Gua:anteed Maxmmm Price was $ 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ 637,195.51
The Guaranteed Maximuh Price: pnor to this Change Order was % 20,850,577.51
- The GuaIanteed Md:ﬂmum& e will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 28,765.46
Ihe new Guaranteed M ; ‘Price including this Change Order will be $ 20,879,342 97

Ihe Contract Tirte wﬂl be: unchanged by Zero (0 ) days.
Y '['he d" of Substanna] Comp tion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Tuly 24, 2006

: : NOTE ’Ihls Change 4, rdet daes not mmelude elianges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximnm Price which
“ have been authoiized by Constmctlo' ¢ Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
' Contracto_r, in which case a Changa Ord_e i8'executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects - Engineers, Inc o o Kiaft Construction, Inc. The Schoeol Board of Sarasota County,
L Lot Florida
- ARCHITECT (Firm narme) o CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
]2800 Umversuy Duve, Suxte 625 40 South B apple A 7895 Fruitville Road
giva Saxasota Sarasota, FL 34240
ADD WW l ADDRESS%/ y ¢ %
. TBY (8 " ! _ BY (Signature} BY (Signature)
B Iy}er F. Pitak, M nager S W Flotida David Griggs, Project Manage: Charles E. Collins
Oper.
{ Typed‘nqme) (Typed namg) {Typed name) / /
W TAY g [24/e 2 1/°¢
DATE . DATE =/ DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNEMG This ALY
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treatiss Unauihorized reproduction or distribution of this AlAY Document, or any
portion of i, may result In severs ¢ivil and criminat penalties, and will be prosecuied 1o the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 18:10:35 on 08/23/2006 under Crder No.1000222112_3 which expires on 2/18/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (4257959451)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM WINGS
CHANGE ORDER NO. _45

BOARD DATE: SEPTEMBER 19, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Provide additional electrical and data work in room 101. This work includes
four (4) quad data outlets and four (4)( quad electrical outlets per the
attached sketch. Note: This work will be instalied via wire mold.

Reason for Change: Data outlets and power outlets are provided to serve additional student
stations, requested by School |.T. Department.

Cost of Change: $6,377.00
ITEM 2) Description: Provide modifications to the fire line at building seven(7) per CSD sketch.

This work includes a post indicator valve, and free standing fire department
“storz” connection.

Reason for Change: Relocate fire line as per City of North Port Fire Marshall Code Request and
provide post indicator valve (P 1.V.) and “storz” connection.

Cost of Change: $10,097.00
ITEM 3) Description: Provide modifications to the aluminum handrail at the western walkway

bridge. Per meeting discussions, a section of the rail at the 2™ floor wilt be
made removable

Reason for Change: Handrail modification allow a lull to be utilized to raise FF&E to the second
floor classrooms

Cost of Change: $1,713.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) Add ... .................... %8377.00
ITEM 2) Add. . ... ... $%10,097.00
ITEM 3) Add... ... ... $171300
TOTALCOST Add . ....... ... e on $18,187.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {1963 54108} -15 80%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 112,134.40
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 1.424 816 00 11 464%

Total Architect/Engineer omissiol

s{date as a % of original contract: 172 504 00 1.390%
! -

@»

DAN;’EL\J./in/sE, PROJECT MANAGER

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ~ No X /If Yes, totaladds = §

L:\Projects\NPH\4507ClassroomWings# 786121 CONIRACI AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO#45 DOC



W ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: g45 OWNER [

North Port High School Classroom Wings
DATE: 4/27/2006

6400 W Price Boulevard, North Port, FL34287 o | ARCHITECT L[]
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20455 FIELD [T
W.G Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 10/5/2004
3301 Whitfield Avente OTHER [}
Sarasota, FL 34243 CONTRACT FOR:  Addition 1o Existing

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amouni attributable to previously executed Construction Change Direclives }

Refer to Attachment "A" for Wark Item Changes in this Change Order

12,426,726 00

The original (Contract Sum) mﬁwmﬁ@@ﬁce) was §

The net change by pjx_'ev_iqusl.}!_r_ agthorizéd Change Orders ) (337,754 00)

12,088,972 00

The (Cp;itrﬁct Su_m)'” Chotzd R AR X %) prior to this Change Order was $

} will be (increased) (docoeased) (urkkoogae)

The (Contract Sum) (Gu XREOONEE
$ 18 187 00

by this Change Order in the amount of
' ' L 12,107,159.00

The néw (Corliract Suii) (CRRPEROINIRANANPelce) including this Change Order willbe  §
"I'._hé Contract Time will be (iHOENAEEY) (EREEHEN) (unchanged) by T.B.D. { 0 ) days
The date of Substantlal Cormpletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ~ 7/11/2006

(Néte:‘ This Ch:éinge Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Iime or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

The ADP Group W G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Fi CONTRACTOR (Fi oW [FTRL I
S ame) At Ratme) R T e B aa
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sysota. FL 34243 Sarasota, FL 34240
' <‘\+3ﬁRESS ADDRESS %
ST (A%
BY { Signatgre) ' i BY (Signature)-
Timothy D. Hensey, Executive Chartes E Collins, Director

k Typed name) : Fﬁm"' t (Typed rm7--
8-1%- vl B -7 06 I/ 4 7 /éfé
DATE DATE DATE [ 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ©® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instifute of Architscts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document
of any portion of it, may result in severe civit and criminal penalties, and witl be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted 10 reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail
The American [nstitute of Architecis’ legal counse!. copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM WINGS

CHANGE ORDER NO. _46

BOARD DATE: SEPTEMBER 19, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Provide modifications to the bus loop per ADP sketch #1. Including
demolition of the outlined curbs and sidewalk and the installation of new
sidewalks, stabilized sub-base, cement shell base, Type S-1 and S-111
Asphalt and required sodding work, including a 1” overlay of Type S-111
asphalt at the revised bus loop area per revised drawing sheet C-2 issued
by Boyle Engineering.

Reason for Change: Provide modifications to existing bus loop parking area to create a student
loading bus terminal. This new area alleviates bus parking on school
access service road, utiized by emergency vehicles, IE:  Fire
Department/Blue Vehicles, etc.

Cost of Change: Add:  $90,612.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) Add ... e, . 390,612.00
TOTAL COST Add...oooiviv v o0 . $90,612.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount {o date: {1963 541 .00) -15.80%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 112,134 40
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 1,424 616 .00 11.464%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to d 172,504 00 1 390%

as a %rof original contract:

P>

SUBMITTED BY: :
DANIEL §. WISE, FROJECT MANACER

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ~ No X

/if Yes, total adds = §




W

EAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (45 ﬂ OWNER [
North Port High School Classroom Wings

DATE:  6/16/2006
6400 W Price Boulevard, North Port, FL34287 ARCHITECT OJ
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20455 FIELD [
WG Mills, Ing CONTRACT DATE:  10/5/2004
3301 Whitfield Avenue OTHER [
Sarasota, FL 34243 CONTRACTFOR:  Addition to Existing

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable anv undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction € hange Directives)

Refer to Attachment "A" for Waork ltem Changes in this Change Order

- ' - 12,426,726 00 .
The original (Contract Sum) (KR IEPEORPRRRDM ice) was $ |
T (319,567 00) :

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $

The (Contract Sum) (GKWWW)j prior to this Change Order was $

The (Contract Sum) (GuXkNXOSINOHRONNSE) will be (increased) (MEORORL) (1NBKAREEE

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 90,612 60
12,197,771.00

Lhe new (Contract Sum) (ERERPKIEENRIN ) including this Change Order will be $

The Contract Time will be Giaorensed) (desreases) (unchanged) by 1 g.p, { 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ~ 7/11/2008

12,107,159.00

(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinum Price
which have been authorized by Construction € hange Directive until the cost and rime have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a C hange Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGCTOR AND OWNER.

The ADP Group WG Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County
Florida
[TE i . :
AR AE EsLdbirmpane), CONRNTMR L sisme OWER EHIIIYdad
Saraﬂota, FL 34238 Sﬁso!a, FL 34243 Sarasota, FL 34240

ADDRESS

ADDRESS /zEﬂjRESS
— C«ZD_L..AF
BY Wr BY (Signature] . BY ( Signature)

) )
o . - .
lavier Su:are%'ﬁ\) Timothy D. Hensey, Executive Charles E Collins Director

(Typed name) @g?!e eriﬁgi)dnm {Typed name)
P15 tle B a1 0
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED An original assures that
changes will not be ohscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Alf rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA" Document is protected by LLS, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Document
or any portion of it, may result in severe civit and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10} copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW - PORTABLES

CHANGE ORDER NO.
ONE {1)

BOARD DATE:
SEPTEMBER 19, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Delete Performance and Payment Bond.
Reason for Change: Did not need
Cost of Change: DEDUCT ($1,719.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT.. ... ......... ... . .{31,71900)
TOTAL COST DEDUCT. .. ... .. .. .. ... ...($1,719.90)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 000

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: (1,719.00) {0.1%)

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 000 0 000%

(7

. Beetley, Prgjpct Manager

SUBMITTED BY:_/
Wayn

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No___ /If Yes, total deduct = ($ 1.719.00)




Change Order

;AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

Pine View School- Portable Addition
One Python Path
Osprey, Florida 342

TO CONTRACTOR {Name and address)

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc
2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001
DATE: July 25, 2606

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: February 17, 2004
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: [X
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: [

OTHER: []

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Delete Performance and Payment Bond from the Contract

The original Contract Sum was

$1,719 00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 31, 2006

173,639.00
0.00
173,639.00
-1,719.00
171,920.00

©F G B0 B €O

NOTE: Ihis Change Order does not inclede changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Gwner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc

Willis A. Smith Construction Ine

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1001 Manatee Avenue, West
Bradenton, Florida 34205

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2902 Hyde Park Strect
Sarasota, Florida 34239

OWNER (Firm name)

1660 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS

44

ADDRE/SM 5%

BY (S’ignaturef'q—J
Michael J Tvko, Project Manager

BY (Signature)
Nathan T Carr. Project Manager

BY (Signature)

Charles E Collins, Director of Const
Services

{Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name) / . )
3/ 7/25/% § /17/6¢
DATE /7 DATE DATE / /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2C01 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARHING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Bocument, or any
partion of it, may result in severs civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecufed to the maximum extent possibie under the law  This document

was produced by AlA software at 14:50:08 on 07/25/2006 under Order No 1000237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes:

(2954430627)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
PINE VIEW - PORTABLES

CHANGE ORDER NO.
TWO (2)

BOARD DATE:
SEPTEMBER 19, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Delete ceiling tile allowance
Reason for Change: Contractor did not have to do work.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT {$ 1,668 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT. . ... . ... ... (5166800
TOTAL COST DEDUCT. . ... . ... .. ($1,668.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 000
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract; (3,387 .00) (2 0%)
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.00 0 000%

SUBMITTED BY: L(/lmﬁ % @

Wayﬁ R. Beetley, Préject Manager

Is this a Desigr/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No___ /I Yes, total deduct = $ ($ 1.668.00}




$AILA pocument 67017 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: I
Pine View School- Portable Addition DATE: August 10. 2006 .
One Python Path ARCHITECT. E
Osprey, Florida 342 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [J
Wiilis A. Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: February 17, 2004

2502 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [
Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount atvibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Credit for ceiling allowance not peeded $(1 668 00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 173,639.00
The net change by previonsly authorized Change Orders § -1,719.00
The Contract Sum priot to this Change Order was $ 171,920.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -1,668.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wil! be $ 170,252.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 31, 2006

NOTE: This Change Ozder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryani Architects, Inc

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc.

The Scheol Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1001 Manatee Avenue, West
Bradenton, Florida 342035

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

QOWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS

AL

ADDR/’ESM‘ %

BY (Signaiy

Michael 1. Ivko, Project Manager

BY (Signature)

Nathan T. Cart, Project Manager

BY (Signature)

Charles E Collins, Director of Const

Services s
{Typed name} (Typed name) {Typed name) / / L
5/ s/o¢e 8/10/06 y/ /7 414
DATE 7 DATE DATE /7 ° /

AlA Document G7017 — 2001, Copytight © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Ail rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.5. Gopyright Law and Enternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
porlion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the law This document
was produced by AIA software at 11:58:45 on 08/10/2006 under Order No 1000237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resale

Lser Notes:

(1710476834)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING AND HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. _FORTY-SIX {46)

BOARD DATE: SEPTEMBER 19, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of windows supplied by Winco Window Co., Inc. These
items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers, less sales tax. A sales tax savings

of $7.215.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $126,637 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $126,637.00
TOTALCOST DEDUCT........ . ...... ... $126837.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract:

Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract:

Total Owner Initiated changes to date as a % of original contract:

Submitted by:_g

{82,321,498.88) 1.077%
($133.453.52)
$263,568.00 2.126%
$12,058.00 0.097%
$251,510.00 2.029%

| Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X /If Yes, total adds:= §

L:\Projects\Southside\31%1 Classrcom Wing & HVAC\21 CONIRACI AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\CQ45 doc



$ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE CRDER NUMBER: 046 OWNER;
Southside Elementary School Classroom  DATE: August 14, 2006 o
Wing & HVAC Rencvation ARCHITECT:
1901 Webber Street CONTRACTOR;
Sarasota, Florida 34239

TO GONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 06, 2005 OTHER: [0

2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191
Sarasota, Florida 34230

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include. where applicable any undispuied amount attributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct for Owner Direct Material Purchase - Wince Window Co , Inc {Key Glass LLC)

Windows $119,422.00
Sales tax savings 7,215.00
Total deduct $126,637 00
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 12,385,221.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,069,801.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 10,325,330.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -126,637.00
$

The new Guaranieed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 10,198,693.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 15, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TRO - The Ritchie Organization Willis A Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County.
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER {Firm name)

1330 Main Streel{ Sarasota 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

orida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 N

ADDRESS K A&U?Em \ ADDRESS

}é\{z A -, Lo, CAK £

Y (i BY (Signature) 74 BY (Signature)

s C. Wade Wolfe, Project Manager Chariles E. Collins, Director of

e S“l—@l\.\é._ (e M—CH Construction Sgrvices .
(Typed name) 7 {Typed name) (Typed name ‘ .
i) 8/14/06 & / Lo /GC

AVAS P
DATE U | DATE DATE ! 7

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, of any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw This document

was produced by AIA software at 15:56:40 on 08/11/2006 under Order No 1000237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resale
User Notes: 4006281907)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PRQJECT NAME:

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING AND HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. _FORTY-SEVEN (47)

BOARD DATE: SEPTEMBER 19, 2006

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Additional construction costs associated with the revised civil plans by JAG
Engineering Group, concerning changes to storm water drainage and
retention vaults.

Foliowing the withdrawal from the project of the original civil engineer,
Baskerville Donovan, the project architect hired Jensen and Group, Civil
Engineers, to complete the site design permitting, and supervision of the job
site work. Upon examination of the previous site drainage design, the new
engineer noted questionable storm water discharge calculations, resulting
in a redesign and relocation of underground storm water retention vaults,
which are required for this project, due to site size restrictions. The
additional design work and site supervision will be performed at no
additional cost to the School Board of Sarasota County, but the revised
plans require the construction of additional storm water vaults and piping to
make the system cperate properly.

Cost of Change: ADD: $174,240.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD- $174,240 .00
TCTAL COST ADD : $174,240 00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of orlginal contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original

contract:
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract:

Total Owner Initiated changes to date as a % gf.origingl contract:

s/

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes___No_X_/If Yes,
total adds:= §

($2.321.498.88)  1.077%
($133,453.52)
$263,568.00  2.255%
$12,058.00  0.097%
$251,510.00  2.158%

L:\Projects\Southside\3191 Classroom Wing & HVACh\21 CONIRACI AMENDMENIS\Change Crders\C047 doc



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):

Southside Elementary School Classtoom
Wing & HVAC Renovation

1901 Webber Street

Satasota, Florida 34239

TQ CONTRACTOR (Name and adedress),

Willis A. Smith: Constinction. Inc
2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota. Florida 34230

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 047
DATE: August 13,2006

OWNER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: ]

OTHER: [

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRAGT DATE: Sepiember 06, 2005
CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undi sputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Direciives)

Additional costs associated with the revised plans by JAG Engineering Group and the concrete storm water vaults  $174,24000

The otiginal Guaranteed Maximam Price was $ 12,395,221.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,196,528.00
The Cuaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 10,198,693.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 174,240.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 3 10,372,933.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 15, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contiactor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

TRO - The Ritchie Organization

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc

The School Board of Sarasofa County,

Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
1330 Main Street 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 3! 236 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
And@j \ ?;RESS ADDRESS
N ol (LR
BY (Signature) d BY (Signature)

C Wade Wolfe, Project Manager

Charles E. Collins, Director of
Construction Services

{Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name}
(2 Ol 8/15/06 L
DATE & | DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1972, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this ALA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civit and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at1 0:26:05 an 08/15/2006 under Order No 1000237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resaig

User Notes: (777931077)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO _16

BOARD DATE:
September 19, 20086

ITEM 1) Description: Provide new exterior carpet at entry ways for Buildings #2,3 &7,

Reason for Change: Existing carpet had begun to come loose from concrete and had started to wrinkle
due to weathering Additional wear from construction activities further damaged
carpet Carpetin most entry ways had become a tripping hazard.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,469 99
SUMMARY: (TEM 1) ADD: $2,469 99
TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,469.99
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (635,815 40) -18.18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 338,690.00

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original

contract; $6,944 .87 0.19%
000 0.000%
Is this a Design/Build continuing contr.‘act project? Yes__ No X /If Yes, totaladds = $

;i \Projects\laylor Ranch\4S17HVAC Renovation\21 CONIRACI AMENDMENIS\Change OrdersiChange Order4l6.0DoC



AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 OWNER: [?_!l
Taylor Ranch - HV A DATE: August 03. 2 .
2530 Taylor Réll;lch Icr:aii s e ARCHITECT: [
WVenice FL 34293 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: EIELD: []
PJ Hayes [nc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: January 03, 2006

Construction - CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:£]

1599 Main Sireet Sarasota. FL 34236

THE CONTRAGT 13 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nclude where applicable any undispuied amount anributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide labor material & equipment to complete the work per the atiached Proposal Request #12, dated July 24, 2006

Refer fo Attachment " A  for cost breakdown -

The original Coatract Sum was $ 3,710,583.00
The met change by previcusly authotized Change Orders $ -670,030.52
The Contract Sum prior (o this Change Order was $ 3,040,552.48
The Confract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2.469.99

$ 3,043,02247

The néw Contract Sum inc¢teding this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as 6f the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not inclode changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Forney Engineering P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OQWNER (Firm name)
5213 Fourth Avenue Circle Fast, 1599 Main Sireet Sarasota, FIL. 34236 1960 Landing Boulevard, Sarasota FL
Bradenton, FL. 34208 /! 34231
ADDRESS ' ADDRESS’ ADDRESS
<o AT T
3~ . —Z /
BY (Signature) _ f BY (Stenamure) BY (Signature)
Brian Zapt f Pettr 1. Hayes Charles E. Collins
(Tvped nume} ] A TTyped name) (Typed name) / /
g/ﬁ/aé 08 01-Clo s /17 /64
DATE P DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1379, 1987, 2000 and 2C01 by The American Institute of Architecis. All rights reserved WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document. or any
porticn of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA scftware at 14:20-48 on 08/03/2006 under Crder No 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale
User Notes: {341249284)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL SCIENCE LAB -PLUMBING

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1}

BOARD DATE: September 19, 2006

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Additional compressed air outlets in Room 1110, Science Building.

Requested by Assistant Principal to install air line in Department Chair's Class
Room 1110 for Fish Aquariums. This was done to eliminate small, high
maintenance, air compressors,

Cost of Change: INCREASE $4,378.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE $4,378.00
TOTAL COST: INCREASE $4,378.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders to date excluding Direct Mate.rial Purchases as a % of original contract: $4,378.00 0.000%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.00 0.000%

,M;

Submitted By:

=

Daniel J.{Wise, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes_X_No__/If Yes, total adds:= $ 4,378.00

L. \ProjectstVHS\3221ScienceLabRencvsi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order # 01 DOC prinfed on 08/24/2006 10:14 AM



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: B4
Venice High School Science Lab DATE: July 26. 2006 .
Renovations - Plumbing ARCHITECT: I
One Indian Averue CONTRACTOR: 4
Venice, Florid 34235

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: L]
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: February 21. 2006 OTHER: I
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable fo previously executed Construction Change Direciives)

Additional compressed air outlets per Owner's request $4,378 G0

The original Contract Sum was L3 545,607.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 545,607.00
The Contract Sum wiil be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,378.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 349,985.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days .
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change QOrder therefore is September 01, 2006

NOTE: Ihis Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximuwn Price which

have been anthorized by Constriction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Changg Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc

Willis A Smith Consteuction, Inc.

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1001 Manatee Avenue, West
Bradenton, Florida 34205

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS A}IDRZ};Z 7 //\ ADDRESS ﬁ %
BY (Signaiure BY Y. S;:'gnhrure) BY (Signature)

Michael J. Ivko. Project Manager

Nathan T Car, Project Manager

Charles E. Collins, Director of
Construction Services

{Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name} ,
8/ lotr 7/26/06 &7/
DATE F 7 DATE DATE

AlA Document GTO1™ — 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights res‘er\.'e-d(5 WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protectad by U.5. Copyright Law and internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distributio‘n of this AfA Dncumgnt, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civif and eriminal penaities, and will be proseculed te the maximum extent possm_le under the law This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:25:43 on 07/26/2006 under Order No 1000237381_1 which axpires on 5/20/2007 and is not tor resale

User Notes: {3905535360)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL SCIENCE LAB -RENOVATIONS
CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE: September 19, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: ADA Locksets :
1 Classroom 12 ND75JD locksets with Primus Cores; $4,080.00
2 Teacher Planning 7 ND70.D locksets with Primus Cores $1,708.00
3. Storage 6 ND8OJD Locksets with Primus Cores $1,464 .00
4. Remove existing locksets, instail new $1,375.00

Reason for Change: Upgrade all classroom hardware as ADA code compliant.

Cost of Change: INCREASE $9,516.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE $9,516 .00
TOTAL COST: INCREASE $9,516.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $9,516.00 0.000%
Total Architect/Engineer omigsions to date as a % of original contract: 000 0.000%

Submitted By: //

Ddﬁiel‘ﬁ.f\l}é, Project Manage

[ Is this & Design/Build continuing contract project?Yes_X _No__/If Yes, total adds:= $ 9,6516.00

L:\ProjectsWHS32215clencelabRencvsi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiChange Order # 01Ren DQC printed on 08/25/2006 8:31 AM



o
I

e
MRV
T
i
#;24

LEY

=

A

L]

Change Order

_AIA Document G701"

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [

Venice High Schoo! Science Lab DATE: August 13, 2006 ,

Renovations ARCHITECT: [l
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A Smith Construction. Inc CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006 OTHER: [

2902 Hyde Park Swreet GONTRACT FOR: General Construction '

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT [S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include where applicable. any undisputed amount ati ibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

ADA Locksets in accordance with attached summary $0,5160 00

The original Contract Sum was $ 694,408.00

The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders $ 0.00

The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was % 694,408.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 3 9,516.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 703,924.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0) days
The date of Substantial Compietion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is September 01, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does nat include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time

or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execuied to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1001 Manatez Avenue, West
Bradenton, Florida 34205

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota Florida 34239

OWNER (Firin name)

1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florda 34231

ADDRESS

BY (Signature

Michael T Ivko, Project Manager

£

BY (Signature)
Nathan I Carr, Project Manager

BY (Signature)

Charles E Collins, Director of Const
Services

{Typed name) (Typed namej {Typed name) / / C
¢ 7/0b 8/15/06 O/ L9 /T
patE £/ DATE DATE / /

AlA Docuiment G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978. 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American
Document is protectad by 1.8, Copyright Law an
portion of If, may result in severe civil and criminat p
was produced by AlA software at 12:10:24 on 08/15/2008 under

User Notes:

Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Al
d Imternationai Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
enalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law This document
Order No 1000237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resale

(2740651716)



