uonesyney=y lerciddy=y,,

'XE] SO[BS SABS O} PIBOg [00UDS Sl Aq SWaY 953U} J0 asByand 10a.p 40 JINS3) BU) SUe ‘uoledyEl Joy ‘(eA0qe peuRusRL,) Sispio sBUBYD BYL FLON

¥6'110'0Z8 ‘BONIAYS XVL NI V101 61701 ‘0TS
d | 96'998'2S {leusaw Buidid) adid ataouos epucld diNa| 2402 'vi6'28 95691 '068) - | oe'vis'vE0'es £ UCNINISU0D Yeay HIOMING L ISBUd - 33, 100UIS 8IPPIN
d | 0E¥BO'TLS (reusyew Buidid) syiomisiepg 14 ‘ejoseses 134 dWa| o be'veo'as  |(zoosozize) - | zeoes'tez'ag Z ucHonIIsuog yemy HIOMBYS 1) 8sEUd -, 33, 100425 SIPPIN
d | so0r0'sE (luerew aimonuis) 1seoatd snseopi0 dna| zeoesisees  esaiziees) - | ooevi'seees ! UOHONISUOD Jeiy MBS 1L 9seld - I3, 100425 SIPPIN
o "$B3UBMO||E SNOLBA 10} LUNS J0ERU0D o uononpay] zo'eee'LL 1128 [(zo-gss'0Ls) -l roier'ze)ies vl UoHONISUOD Jery (.H.) Aeuswsim snbiewe
o "sa8} jo wewssinquisy| #9°Lel'zzL'1zs | oocors +|¥9'1eL121 128 el uoionIsuog Yeny (uH.) Aeaiepg snbrewet
o "81010919p Jonpaq| v LEL'LEL LS |(99'659'5eS) -lzeeeiyiiies 43 ucHINISUe) Yery {.H.) Aeuawarg anbiewer
H olub ayeooes g anub sie spiaoid| zeLee'svL'LEs | 00 z0vs +| ZE'¥86'971° 128 il UCONISUOD Yeny {.H.) Aejuswarg anbuewe ]
o 'sianco ysaw apiaold| Zeves'avllzs | 000868 +| 2evo0'ori'Les 0L UORONIISUOD Yeiy {uH.) Aejuswuaiy snbuewe
o "sped ajausuoo Jonpag| ze'v00'ovL 12¢  |(00's90'1 5} - | zeea0'LpL 128 69 uonanisueD yern {.H.) Aejuawsig anbiews-{
Y ‘Uran Jojeas|a jonpadl| Ze'690°2rLLes {00 vaL'es) -] 2e'eeg'0sh'1gs 89 UOINISUOD yery {.H.) Asejuslusiz snbiewre
v .mm_nmton_ PBAOW 'F MAU IO SS2IMSS |BJUIOBIe '8 m:_n_E_J_n IpIAld mh.mmw.ﬂmmw G/ eRe's Lo £ ocdo_‘.mmw R UOROTIISUOD) weapue| UONEAQUSY - MEJUSLUS|T MBIASHET
Y "Se0UBMO|[E SMOLIBA 10} JoNpag| 00°692'0v% (co'ges'szs) - | 00'¥00'bos L | JswwenglemEaIfuRy ang punoibie)d tousixg - ayoog '3 ewllg
ONLLIIN GUVYOd TOOHDS 2002/51/5 THL LV NOLLYDIJLLYH HO/ANY IWAQUdY HOd QILNISTHd SHIAUO FONYHD SIDIAHIS NOILLONYLSNOD 40 AUVINIWNNS
. xmww_mﬁ«qwm (PaUoENE 595) NOILYNYTdXT m_mm_w_m_em JDNVHO ._MWMW_N”_WV #00]  HOLOVMINOD 193r0ud

SHIAUO FONVHI SIDIAYTS NOILONAULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
EMMA E. BOOKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EXTERIOR PLAYGROUND SITE

CHANGE ORDER NO.
ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct for estimated cost vs. actual cost for the sidewalk allowance; deduct for
estimated cost vs. actual cost for the plumbing allowance; deduct for unused
contingency; deduct for labor credit due to reduced scope of work.

Reason for Change:  The project’s original scope was reduced in total, which identified this project cost

deduction.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($23,735.00)

SUMMARY": ITEM 1) DEDUCT.............{$23,735 00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($23,735.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date: 0.00 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract; -$23,735.00 0 00%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.00 0 000%

Submitted by

Danfel ¥. Wise, Project Manager

L:\Projects\Emma Booker\5604 ExteriorPlaygroundSitePrepArea\2l CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\ Change
Orders\col.DOC




2

¢
Rt
g
S

@
i
W
%

Document G701” - 2001

:

Change Order

PROJECT (Narme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:

Emma E Booker Elementary School DATE: April 12, 2007 ARCHITECT: [
Exterior Playground Site ’
Emma E Booker Elementary School . CONTRACTOR:
2350 Pr. ML, King J1. Way

Sarasota, FL 34234 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: N/A OTHER: [
MelIntyee Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: JTannary 02, 2007

Geaerat Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Constraction

1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, anry undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct for estimated cost vs. actual cost for the sidewalk allowance { 1,964 00)
Deduct for estimated cost vs. actual cost for the plumbing allowance _ ( 1,060 60)
Deduct for unused contingency { 1,124.00)
Deduct for labor eredit due to reduced scope of work (19,587 00)
Total Change Order No. 1. Deduct (23,735.00}
The original Contract Srm was $ 64,004.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Oxder was $ 64,004.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of % (23,735.00)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 40,269.00
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.
NOTE: This Change Order does notinchude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
%‘ The School Board of Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer General The Schopl Board of Sarasota County
Sarasota County,FL Contractars, Inc. :

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1960 Landings Blvd. 1645 Barbe: Road 1960 Landings Blvd.
Saraspta, FL 34231 Sarasota, FL7¥4240~, Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS, 7 <_. S5 i ADDRESS - - &

G . N

| bt oo b _

BY (Signatfe Y. (Sigrauire) =~ BY (Signature)
Daniel L . Wise,Project Mgr —Ffred Strammer, Corporate Secrefary Charles E. Gollins, Director
(Typed name) féf (Typed name) (Typed name} g el
April 26, 2007 April 12, 2007 April 24, 2007
DATE DATE DATE

April 26, 2007
AlA Document G701 - 2001. Cop

ight © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instiiute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This Ala%
Bocument is protecizd by U5, Cor it Law znd niernationat Treatles Unautherized reproduction or distribuilon of this Aia% Decument, or any 1
portion of i, mey rescl in severe elvi end criminel penzlties, and wili be prosscuted lo the maximum exient possibie under the law  This document

was produced by AlA software at 13:11:01 on 04/12/2007 under Order No.1000281849_1 which expires on 1/24/2008, and is not for resale

User Noies: {700632843)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO.

ONE (1)
BOARD DATE:
MAY 15, 2007
ITEM 1) Description: Provide plumbing and electrical services for twelve (12} new portables and

three (3) moved portables Scope includes sitework (SWFWMD), stabilized
fire access road, elevated aluminum walkway, and preparing two (2) of the
portables as computer labs.

Reason for Change: To prepare for the renovation of the school.

Cost of Change: ADD $617,383.75
SUMMARY: ITEM1) ADD .. ... $617,38375

TOTAL COST ADD ... ... .......$817,383.75

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00
Total Tax Savings te date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $617,383.75 1759%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

Rona!d/%chwied‘,' Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes__ No_X__/If Yes, total adds = $




'~2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: 1

CONTRACTOR: [ﬂ/
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
CONTRACT DATE: February 20, 2007 OTHER: []

CONTRACT FOR: Pre Construction Services -HVAC
Renovations

$ 35,100.00
zed Change Orders $ 0.00
rior to this Change Order was $ 35,100.00
will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 617,383.75
m Price including this Change Order will be $ 652.483.75
PJ Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem THe School Board of Sarasota County
Construction
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1599 Main Swrest 1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADD ' ADDRESS
. - BY<Signdfure) BY (Signamre)
Paul Worrell Brian M. Leaver Charles E. Collins
< (Typed name) - (Typed name) {Typed name)
_5 2L 01 5/7_/07
. DatET T DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Americar: institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internaticnal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximurn extent possible under the law. This decument

was produced by AlA software at $3:51:21 on 06/02/2007 under Order No. 1000256758_t1 which explres on 8/30/2007 . and is net for resale
User Notes: {4067 167500)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:!:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

GHANGE ORDER NO SIXTY EIGHT (68)

BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2007

ITEM 1) Degeription: Dedirct the elevator fie-in fo the emergency power cirguitry.

Reason for Change:  This change is a reversal of Change Order #65, as the engineer of record has agreed to

fund this additional cost.

Cost of Change. DEDUCT: (%3 T84 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($3 764 00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: : (33 764 00)

Total Direct Material Pu}chase amount to date: I sd,ﬁzs,z%nfé%} [ 23.75%]
Total Tax Savings to date as & result of Direct Material Purchases: [ 'm |
Change C}r&-ém' due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: f { %5379?5&3] i - 2?;398%1 _
Change Orders Gensrated by €80 for Project Improvements as a % of original contract | s1'1$;§aé-.éé{ " ﬁ.éeiﬁsg
Change Drden_'s Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $84530341 i ' ﬁ.{ﬁ‘:f;f
Total NchﬁchEng inesr omissions to d_até as a % of ofiginal contract: | " so000] | | ﬂ.d’(}ﬁ%{ _
. "7
SUBMITTED BY: "’(‘ : ﬂQ— @
?St)é Bouffard, Pfaféct Manager
’_ls this & Dasign/Build c_ont;‘ﬁuing'ccntract_project? Yes  No _X_/lfYes totaladds =3 - l

LAFropaial nmargs € lemeniaWSs0 Beprntary HZT CONTRACT AMENDMENTSWRargs OrarsiShanga Oraar Summ 68 Reworse Elesstor W Emesgensy Possr s




S
iy

5

')

ZATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):

Efementary School H )
4661 Big Leaf Street ARCHITECT: [

North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR {Nume and address). ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02 FIELD: 53
Kraft Construction Company, Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005 '

40 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, FL 34236

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 68 OWNER: [

DATE: March 30, 2007

OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inchude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive contract change to correct costs incfuded in Owner Change Order #63 for installation of conduit from elevator to EHA
panel as directed in PR No 7. The Eagineer of Record has agreed to fund these additional costs on the Etementary School "H”

project in North Port FL.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 8 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 937,451.32
The Guaranteed Maximum Price priot to this Change Order was $ 21,150,833.32
The Guaranteed Maximurn Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3.764.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 21,147,069.32

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0} ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc

Kraft Construction Company, inc

The School Board of Sarasota County;
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

12800 University Drive,Suite 380
Fort Myers, FL 33907

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

40 South Pineapple Avenue
Sarasota, FL. 34236

OWNER (Firm name)

‘7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

ADDRESS ADDREW ) /?
BY'(Signature) BY (Signature} BY (Signature)
Stephanic Hough Mark Grunberg Charles E. Collins
(Typed name) (Typed nu

Sl3)o7

4.21) -0

DATE

DATE

(Typedngg’)//l, !/(j ,7

DATE '

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA"
Docursent is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAT Document, or any
nortion of it, may resuitin severe ¢ivil and ctiminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AIA sofiware at 16:44:53 on 04/02/2007 under Order No.1000285196_3 which explres on 2/17/2008, and is not for resale

User Notes:

(3583721159)



CHANGE QRDER SUMMARY

e ool 7 s v et 4

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY NINE (69)

BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2007
STEM 1) Description; Deduct the emergency generator concrete pads for stairs,

Reason for Change:  Thischaengeisa reversal of Change Order #66, as this work was not instalied.

Cost of Chanae: DEDUCT: (31,065 00}
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$1.,0685 0Q)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (§1,065 0y
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {sas52821087) | ﬁﬁj&fgﬁ
Tolal Tax Savings to dals as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases: [ 527484563
Change Orders due fo Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract i $5,537,975.00 | 27.368%]
Changa Orders Gengrated by CS0) for Project Impravements as a % of original contract: i st1a088.28 | ' a.sé#’%ﬂ
Changs Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: _ ] ey R '3.413%1
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract | o] | 0.000%|

Jas ) .-f‘-- Q a
SUBMITTED BY: %L&M ._

BSug Bouffard/ Prdigtt Manager

[!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ Mo _X_/If Yes, totaladds = $ _ J

D CE SMER NN Lot CamstudionPreisctsi amarque ElomantanfeSAl Elmentary HOt CONTRACT AWENDMENTS\Changs GresrsiChanga (idar Summ 52 Reversa #5
Corw Pads & Geaals




WAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 69 OWNER:
Elementary School H s PATE: March 30, 2007 =
4661 Bigargeaf Street ARCHITECT:
North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02 . RIELD:
Kraft Construction Company, Inc CONTRACT DATE: Septerber 19, 2003

40 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include. where applicable any undisputed amount attriburable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive change to correct costs included in Owner Change Order #66 which included a fee for installation of a stairway at the
generator This stairway has been provided by another at no additienal cost on the Elementary Scheel "H" project in North Port,

FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 933,687.32
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was 5 21,147,069.32
The Guaranteed Maximurmn Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,063.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 21,146,004.32

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefors is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order i$ executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc Kraft Construction Company. Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firtn name)
12800 University Drive, Suite 380 40 South Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Fort Myers, FL 33907 . Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34240
ﬁﬁR ADDRESS ADDRESS ( ; /
ﬂ/—-; M
BY { Signative) BY (Signature) BY (Szgnamre)
‘Stephanie Hough Mark Grunberg Chartes E. Collins ;
{Typed nume) = {(Typed name) (Typed nmjp/ / / /2
A‘(")})-DT\ (v )oz 2 Jo
DATE N DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Allrights reserved, WARNING: This AlA?
Document is protecied by U.G. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized repmducncn ar distribution of this AIA” Dosument, or any
portioh of it, may result in severe civii and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted o the maximum extent possibie under the law  This document

was produced by AlA software at 17:03:09 on 04/02/2007 under Order No 1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008  and is not for resale
User Notes: {2242993617)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H™

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY (70)

BOARD DATE;
fay 15, 2007

ITEM1)  Description: Provide two stainiess steel mesh covers for the cold pan condensing units.

Reason for Change:  This change was done at the request of the food sarvice consultant a8 a requirement of

: the Hesadth Dapartment,

Cost of Change: ADD: $680.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $680.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: | $980.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date: s sne [ 2a1e%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Pﬁrchases: {TM |
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of ariginal contract fﬁ,ﬁéi’.ﬁ%ﬁ.éﬁl ["""27.308%) |
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract | #fﬁ;@ﬁaéa_i [ rsean)
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: I gassdseal | - QQ¢1§%I.
Total Architect/Enginser omissions to date és a % of original contract P 7 ..sa.m.}i ‘Fr 1 0.000%]
BUBMITTED BY. P> ) & |

oject Manager
lls thisa Desigmﬁuim continuing coﬁtract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, otaladds = $ i

(8042, PSR RTRC ZeanstucticnCansiucioe Projpesk smanque Eamentarytd64d Siesnantary H21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs OrdersiChangs Ordar Surm 70 Mash Covers

at Cond Units.x




SATA pocument G701"-2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE QORDER NUMBER: 70 . OWNER: [
Elementary School H DATE: March 30, 2007 e
4661 Big Eeaf Street ARCHITECT:
North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name__ and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02 _ _ CFELD
Kraft Construction Company, Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

40 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]

Sarasota FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: -

(Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construc tion Change Directives)
Additional material cost necessary to provide apd install ewo (2) stainless mesh covers for the cold pan condensers as requested
by Fishman & Associates on October QMmchlist which noted new requirement by the Health Department on the

Elementary School "H" project in North Port, FL 26 M

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 932,622.32
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 21,146,004.32
The Guaranteed Maxintm Price will be inereased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 980.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 21,146,984.32

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not inelude charges in the Contract Sum, Contract 1ime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Consteuction Change Directive uatil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Coniractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc. Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Beard of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARGHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER ( Firm name)
12800 University Drive, Suite 530 40 South Pineapple Avenue ‘7895 Fruitville Road
Fort Myers, FL 33907 Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS % MZ!DRE%€ { %
BY (Signakre) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Stephaniec Hough Mark Grunberg Charles E, bo]]ins
(Typed name) (Typed n { Typed n
%7000 alo7 7/ fe
DATE ' DATE DATE -

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Aretican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This MA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlAT Document, or any
porticn of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibla under the law. This document
was produced by AIA sofiware at 09:54:31 on 04/G3/2007 under Order No 1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes: (2260711316}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
F1 FMFNTARY SCHOD YWY

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY ONE (71)

BOARD DATE:
May 15. 2007

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Provide a return air grille and relocate the supply air grifl in the main office reception

AreA

as the reception area was oo warm,

This change was done as a directive from the engineer of record a the request of SBSC

Cost of Change: ADD: $407.00
BUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $407.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: 54407 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amound to date: {“$4.528.21087] | -23.76%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases; TR
Change Orders due o Scopé Changes for Project as a % of original contract: _ { sﬁ.&év,s?s.nﬂ | 2?.333%}
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvemenis as a % of original contract: I~ si14.305.28] | _'a.'see;%i
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract [ seeasmad] [ 0418%)
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of eriginal contract: | L 30.00f | 0.000%}

SUBMITTED BY:

o

[;s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X_ /I Yes, total adds = B

1904 2.LF SEBRTSOM 2ernstnrlicrConsuctomProjeststd srarmus Clomartan®iS50 Eamnsetsy 1 CONTRALT ANENOIENT Silhanga Oronrathasge Crder Surim 31 Recaplion

Al Chargas xls




Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address}): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 71 OWNER:
Elementary School H DATE: March 30, 2007 =
4661 Big Leaf Street ARCHITECT.
North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02 FIELD: [

Kraft Construction Company, Inc
40 South Pineapple Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34236

CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [J

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Additional costs for labor, materials and supervision necessary to relocate supply air grille and install return air grille in reception
office per direction of Mechanical Engineer of Record on the Elementary School "H” project in North Part, FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

20,213,382.00
933,602.32
21,146,984.32
407.00
21,147,381.32

€ 7 45 9

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaraateed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc. Kraft Construction Cornpany, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
. . Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) QWNER ({Firm name)
12800 University Drive, Suite 580 40 Scuth Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitvitle Road
Fort Myers, FL 33907 Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34240
A S8 ~ ADDRESS 4 ADDREW <
“BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Stephanie Hough Mark Grunberg Charles E. Collins /
{Typed name) ~ (Typed rm7’ {Typed name) __.
< |1
<
4.29- 0" o 2Jo7 S [N
DATE b DATE - DATE ' '

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Dacument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Docement, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the taw . This document

was produced by AIA software at 10:43:18 on 04/03/2007 under Order No 1000285186_3 which expires on 2/17/2008 and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(877178742)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"

CHANGE ORDER NO SEVENTY TWO (72)

BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2007
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct fire alarm heat and smoke dateciors shown on electrical drawings issued as a
part of Architect's Proposal #2.

Reason for Change:  This change was done as a result of plan review by SBSG code officials.

Cost pf Change: DEDUCT: 1525 659 68)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: (325 65968)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {525 559 §8)
Total Diract Material Purchase amount to date: fgﬁi’ﬂz‘l 5@' Ehm-_ﬁ%ﬁrﬂ
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $274,645.63]
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract { $5,537,975.00] ] 27 398%:}
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project improvements as a % of original contract: b 5&8:-’35%3] L ' . G.43'9é$|
" Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of originat contract: i $8444634] | | '6.413@'
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: - | sooo] | 0.000%}

— p e
( A 7
SUBMITTED BY. ‘ - L e
e Bouffard, Pifiect Manager
[is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes___ No _X_/IfYes, totaladds = § |

FOM2-CESARB RIS ZsnsucticniCansinatior Propct sl armarnagus Ehomontary 4640 Blemantaty HI21 CONTRALT AMENDMENTS G hange OrderaiChangs Qreer Sumren 72 Hed &
Stncks Dab xl=




S ATA pocument 67017 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 72 OWNER: |
Elementary School H DATE: March 30, 2007 ) o
4661 Big Eeaf Street _ ARCHITECT:
North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02 FIELD: [
Kraft Construction Company, Inc CONTRACT DATE:; September 19, 2003 ]
40 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota FE 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Dieductive change order for the fire alarm deletions as requested in ASI No. 8, Proposal Request No. 2 The amount below
includes labor, materials and mark-up on the Elementary School "H" project in North Port, FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 934,009.32
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 21,147.391.32
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 25,659.68
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 21,121,731.64

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract I'ime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc Kraft Construction Company. Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida.
ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
12800 University Drive, Suite 580 40 South Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Fort Myers, FL 33907 Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34240 .
ADDRESS ADDR% %
i .
BY (Signature) BY (Sigrature}
Stephanie Hough Mark Grunberg Charles E. Colhns
{Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed na@
0 ‘)
-1 2y | é’/
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institite of Architects. Allrights reserved, WARNING: This AR
Document is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
poriion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penatlties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law . This document

was produced by AlA software at 10:39:10 on 04/03/2007 under Order No 1000285796 _3 which expires on 2/17/2008 and is not for resale
User Notes: {3876461360)



CHANGE ORDER SUNMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOO "HY

CHANGE ORDER N, SEVENTY THREE (73}

BOARD DATE:
Mav 15 2007
ITEM 1) Description; Reimbursement of fees for Flonda Pewér & Light Jift station account deposit, and the

Health Department on site water testing,

Reason fpr Change:  This change was done because contracturally the SBSC is responsible for paying these

fpon
Cost of Change: ADD; $400.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $400.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $400.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [SiEzmzioen [ 20064

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Ghange Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ %&7.9?5.”@] r_'.* e
ﬁhangéf)rders G‘éheréted by CSD for Project improvements as a % of original contract. | '4 $aé.735.és_u§ S - 0.439%}
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: { ' 5@#.&1&3&[ [_  paz0%i
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract. R | snmi I~ 0.000%)

SUBMITTED BY.

lis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/lfYes, total adds = $ |

BEE-CESHBRA DM ZearslrnsariComtrurtibelPrrjectiil amanug SlamaniayidS40 Bamenzary 21 CONTRACT ARENCMENTSIChango Orisrsionangs Dager Soram 72 FPL £ Hasnh
Dot Foes.ads




2

W
%
(1Y

3
v
N

u_"";i /
o,

T A Dbocument 701" - 2001

Change Order

,,
B

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 73 OWNER: I
Elementary School H BATE: April 05, 2007 ,
4661 Big Ly.eaf Street ¥ ARCHITECT: [
North Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 5555 02 _ FIELD: [
Kraft Construction Cotnpany. Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005 k

40 South Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable any undisputed amount attributable to pre viously executed Construction Change Directives)
Additional costs to include; Florida Power & Light deposit for lift station and onsite water testing conducted by Sarasota County
Health Dept. As noted in Exhibit B of the cobtract these fees will be provided by the Owner on the Elementary School "H"

project i North Port, FL.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 20,213,382.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 908,349.64
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 21,121,731.64
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 400.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 21,122,131.64

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the dafe of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Coniractor, in which case a Change Order is executéd 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers, Inc Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida ;

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) QWNER (Firm name)

12800 University Drive, Suite 380 40 South Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Fort Myers, FL 33907 i Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS ADDREW 5( /é
BY (Sighature) BY (Signature)

Stephanie Hough Mark Grunberg Charles E! Collins ,

(Typed name) ¥ (Typed name) (Typed name

-7)-09 Al o7 e
DATE * DATE ’ DATE ‘ /

ATA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unzuthorized reproduction of distribution of this AlA” Document. or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exlent possible under the taw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 11:32:10 on 04/05/2007 under Order No 1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008 and is not for resale
User Notes: (2607212482)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H" (LAMARQUE)

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY FOUR (74)

BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2007
ITEM 1} Description: Reduction of the contract sum for allowances for site grading -($2,640‘.50), rebar

material escalation ($2,158.12), miscellaneous rhetals ($5,000.00), and basketball
court sfriping ($1,000.00}.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is that there were unused portions of these allowances
' which will provide a credit to the contract.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($10,798.62)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($10,798 82)
TOTAL COST: DE_DUCT: {810,798 62)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ 3452821067} | _ -23.76%)|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $274.645.63
Change Orders due fo Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $5,537’,975.@| | 27.398%)
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | T $77,936.98) | - 0.386%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ ssasa534] | 0.420%)
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%)

,f /;“ -
SUBMITTED BY {3&(/5 /f?f)ﬂﬁ/ @

ue Bouffard, P’rq,éct Manage;

l!.aj this g OesigniBuild continuing contracl proeat? Yes  No __;-‘;\f_ fl \aa e J( adds = Xl ) E

= LR B AR 21 $ TR ¢ L e St ALt ek 131 St R B

CiADocuments and SettingsiLillian Nagy\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK2D\Change Ordar Summ 74 Allowances



%AI A Document G701” - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):
Elementary School H
4661 Big Leal Street
North Port, FL. 33286

TO CONTRACTOR (Neme and uddress);

Kraft Construction Company, Inc.
40 South Pineapple Avenue
Sardsota, FL 34236

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 74
DATE: Apsl 26, 2007

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 5565 02

GCONTRACT DATE:; September 19, 2005
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER'
ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: ]
FIELD: [
OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include. where applicable, uny undisputed amount attributable o previously execured Construction Ch.cmge Directives)
Deduction of costs due to unused portion of aliowances listed in Exhibit "C" of the contract on the Elementary School "H”

project in North Port, FL Documentatién enclosed.

The 'on'ginal CGuaranteed Maximum Price was
The net change by previously authordzed Change Orders
Thée Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Changé Order was

The Guarantesd Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Crder will be

The Contrac_:f Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

§ _20213382.00
§ T 508,745.64
L 21,122,131.64
} Zumhis
]

10,798.62
21,111,333.02

NOTE: This Change Ordet does not includs changes in thé Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Pncc which
have been authorized by Construcnorl Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

: BRPH Arc}ﬁtectsmﬁngin@ef_s-, Inc,

ERCHITECT (Firm nane)
12800 University Dxive, Suite 580

'ﬁri_Myexs,FLﬁ?lﬁ}? e

Smpimme Huugb

f?"}f)ez! neme} 60 Z Bf}

DATE

Kraft Construction Company, Inc.

Thé School Board of Smsota County,
Florida

CONTRACTOR (Eirm rame) OWNER (Firm name)
40 South Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitviile Road
Sarugota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 3424().
. ADDRESS - ADDRESS : o
M% PRV a
T4 _ Ay O
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) :
Mark Grunberg Charles E. Collins R
{Typed narre), (Typed name) /
/'/ 30/(3 T b 5/1
DATE i DATE

MA Document G701™ — 2001, Gopyright @ 1979, 1587, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARMING: This AR
Document is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unzuthorized reproduction or distribution of thls AJA” Document, or any
portion of it may resuit In severe clvil and eriminal penatties, and wilt be proseculed to the maximum extent possible under thelaw . This document

was produced by AlA softwase at 09:47:02 on 04/30/2007 under Grder No.1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes:

{1761835057)




PRCIJEGT EAHE.
MIDDLE SCHOOL “EE"

CHANGE ORDER NO, ONE {1)
BOARD DATE.
May 15, 2007

ITEM1)  Description: 'r}adm the cost of pﬁcasi‘ structure material to be used for the storm water and
o R &mimy ‘systems ‘supplied by Oldcastls Pmcast ?hrs material will be direct
“‘purchase byﬂﬁeSa:asstat‘oumySchmanard.

Raasﬁnfar{“:ha@g: j¢: This: mange order gelétes the value of materials o he pﬁmﬁﬂs&é é’_‘"""ﬁ thy by the:
' "~ Sehool Board from the construction contract: Th;saik?@smesmmmreaize
a tax savings on these materals. Fumhammmﬁﬁamnﬁmwmme
material suppliers which Wwill tota! the sams amount a8 the change order folal. A sales
i SEVINGS ofSSﬂéﬁﬁSwaﬁbemﬁzaﬂ o

B 4 5 1 T -

 CostofChange:  DEDUCT: (380,218.48)

B o A B A AR 0 TR O ) e

W o 2D 0B R 17w A A RRE T EED 1 06 R L e Y

summmf FTEM DEBUCT:

o e k8 R e S e e e b AR s ) T e 0 T 0

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT:

e i

Total Tax Saviigs o date-as a restit of Direot Material Purchases: [ #mos

Charige Orders dus fo Scope Ghanges for Project as a % of original contract: — T

Change Oiders Genarated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract [ % [ sowa

Ghanga Orders Recquested by Others 35 ofarginal conrc: 12 R B

Total ArchitactEngineer omissions fo dale a5 & % of original contract: [ %o [ _oooowl

SUBMITTED BY:

[[S s 3 Design/Bula Continuing Contract project? Yes __ No X_IW Ves bladds=§




iAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01 OWNER:
Middle Scheol EE DATE: May 01, 2007 .
2700 Panacea Boulevard ’ ARCHITECT:
North Port, FF 34289 CONTRACTOR: [€]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD:
Kraft Construction Company, Inc CONTRACT DATE: Febroary 14, 2007

40S Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: Phase I Sitework OTHER: [

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include. where applicable. any undisputed amount afttributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives}
Deductive change for the direct purchase of materials by The Schaol Board of Sarasota County of precast structures from
Oldcastle Precast to be installed by E T MacKenzie Company on the Middle School EE project in North Port, FL.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ §,325,749.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 8,325,749.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 88,218.68
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ §,237,530.32

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 } days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: T'his Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, P A Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
] Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

325 Central Avenue 40 S Pineapple Avenue 7893 Fruitvolle Road

Sarasota, FL 34236 . Sarasota, Fl. 34236 Sarasota, FL 34240 -

DRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
2 9

enature} BY (Signature) BY (Signature) - i

Michael Epstein Mark Grunbesg Charles E. Collins - /

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name __]

MW |, w9,] May 01, 2007 ' L \ J
DATE ~ / ! DATE DATE { '

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severs civii and eriminal penalfies, and will be prosecuted o the maximum exient possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:37:81 on 05/01/2007 under Order No 1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008 and [s not for resale

User Notes: {1806605213)



PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE™
CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)
BOARD DATE:

May 15, 2007

EM 1) Descripfion; Deduct the cost of piping material 1o ba used for the: storm, waler and sanitary
| systems suppiied by FEI Sarasots, FL Watsrworks. This material will be direct
purchased by ihe Sarasota County School Board. | -

;. This chidngs order deletes the value of materials 10 be purchased directly by the

‘Schiool Board from the construction contrack. This allows the School Board fo realize
a tax sevings on these materials. Purchase orders Wil te written. directly to the
 material supplisrs which willtotal the same smount &s the change order total. A sales
ta savings of $12.084.30 will be realized. | i,

b i e A A B e L

Py ey L L L L Ty e e Wi s o TR W T

Costof Change. ~ DEDUCT: {$212,856:02)

e N g R

i davar s v bk

R o e WA JFEPETa

SUMMARY: TTEM1) DEDUCT: {5212,686.02)

e o R T W R P

- _-.pg:‘q-.u-.._a_‘l_l’n.‘ll_m-.-_;:‘_'n.sn 0 T 0 S b o AE

Total Direct Material Plirchiase amount to date’ [CEearders] | .361%|

ot Tax Savings to date a8 a resuit of Divect Material Purchases: T

Change Oiders dueto Soope Chianges for Project 8 a % of original contract [ wm [ oooowl

Changs Ofciers Ganerated by CSI for Projéct mprovements s & % of orginal contract, [ go00] [ 560

Charige Orders Requested by Others as & % of Gtiginal contrack [T Teooo] [ o080%|

Total Archilect/Engineer omissions fo date 29 & % of original contract: [T —%on [ ooovsl

SUBMITTED BY:
rdl, Pfgiect Manager

T 0N somimng oAt praectT Ves - No X_JWYes Geiacdss

LiFroiectsididdls Sarwal EEE1 WTWWWWSMZFEM_WJ@




i
iz |

TR Am

4.

5
3

o

ATA bocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (2 OWNER:
Middle School EE DATE: May 01, 2007 )
2700 Panacea Boulevard Y ARCHITECT: [
North Port, FL. 34289 CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD: 5
Kraft Construction Company, Inc CONTRACT DATE: February 14, 2007

40S Pincapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: Phase I Sitework OTHER: O

Sarasota, FI. 34236

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive change for the direct purchase of materials by The School Board of Sarasota County for the underground water system
supplied by Ferguson Waterworks and installed by E T MacKenzie on the Middle School EE project in North Port, FL.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was [y 8,325,749.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -88,218.68
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 8,237,530.32
The Guaranteed Maximum Price wili be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 212,656.02
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 8,024.874.30

The Contract Iime will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCRITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Seibert Architects, P.A Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
. Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
325 Central Avenue 40 S. Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitvolle Road
Sarasota, FLL 34236 Sarasota, FL. 34240
ADDRESS ‘% ADDRE% ’( S %
BY.1. Szgnature) BY (Signature) = BY (Signature)
Michzel Epstein Mark Grunberg Charles E.Colling
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed nafe}
e |, 2007 5/1 /07 L jo 7
DATE DATE DATE *

AlA Dacument G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Daocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Entemancnai Treaties. Unauthorized reproduc:ion or distribution of this AIA¥ Document, or any
portien of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possibie under the law  This docurment
was produced by AIA software at 11:46:44 on 05/01/2007 under Order No 1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes: {138867302)



PRQJE&T HAME.
HiﬁﬂLE SCHOOL "EE"

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3)
BOARD DATE:
May 15, 2007

MEM 1)  Descriplion: ' Deduct the cost of piping material to be used for the storm water system
Florida Concrete Pipe Corp. This. material will be dirsct ;auschased by the ?:arasnta
Counfy Scheol Boarg. .

Reason forChange: This change order deletes the value of materials fo be purch diree:ﬁy hy the

x5 savings on thess ‘materials, Pirch -
m suppliers which will fotal the same amannt as the ahamge order mz A saias
mxsawéngsafﬁ Sﬁﬁﬁﬁwﬂf be realized.

----- i T E

i i e o o e

P e N X e L L L] e LT

CostofChange; ~ DEDUCT: iﬁﬁﬁ 169.56)

e mma .----.mucamn'»---q'-p-—i-'--i-q:-q_--_-.;suza

o o L8 U e e I I W R e e T »

éﬁﬂmﬁgﬁ?fr ITEM 1) DEDU{}’F ($50,169,56)

PRSPRTP P .llllll“‘l!‘h‘*l--nnﬁnhﬁﬂilpﬁ-lbl‘!!ﬂ-_

TOTAL COST: nsaucr {$50,169.56)

G ek ot e e e 21 2 0 e e e i e e e 9 e i

ot DireotMotera Purcese arunt 1o dte N i R e

Total Tax Savings to dats as @ resulfof Direét Material Purchases: [szaptisd

Ghanga Ordérs due to Smpe ﬂhanges for F’ra;egt asa % of cmgmal contract: - | ’ e

Change ﬂrders Generated by ¢ csD for F‘m;act Improvements as a % of original contraict: L

Chaings Otders Requissted by Otists & % of riginal contract L_
—T

N X1 Yes, Bl adds =5 ]

LAProiecaNidd Sehool EE121 CONTRACT AMENDNENTEW Ainge OrdarsiChanigs Qrder Summ 3 Floridn Gonctels Fipeads




Change Order

S ALA pocument 6701 - 2001

PROJELT (Name and address):

Middle School EE
2700 Panacea Boulevard
North Port, FL 34289

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)

Kraft Construction Company, Inc.
40 S. Pineapple Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34236

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 03
DATE: May 01, 2007

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520
CONTRACT DATE: February 14, 2007
CONTRACT FOR: Phase I Sitework

OWNER: [<]
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
FIELD:

OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include where applicable any undisputed amount attributable fo previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive change for the direct material purchase by The School Board of Sarasota County of storm sewer pipe supplied by
Florida Concrete Pipe and installed by E'T MacKenzie on the Middle School EE project in North Port, FL.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders

The Guaranieed Maximun Pzice prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Priée including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

I O R P e

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time or Guarantsed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, P.A

Kraft Construction Company, Inc.

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

325 Central Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34236

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

40 8. Pineapple Avenue
Sarasota, FIL. 34236

OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitvolle Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

DD

BYTSignature)

Michael Epstein

/Z/-”_M

ADD% 5_ /

BY (Signature)
Mark Grunberg

BY (Signature)
Charles E. Collins

(Typed name)

{Typed name}
2 for]

DATE

Mo /,Zﬁﬁ‘7

DATE ’ Z

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. AH rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
porticn of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximuim extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:54:28 on 05/01/2007 under Order No 1000285136_3 which expires on 2/17/2008 and is not for resaie.

User Notes:

(3234262960)

8,325,749.00
-300,874.70
8,024.874.30
T 50169356
7,974,704.74




